07-09-2003

Docket No.: 64823

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

7-2-03 P08/REV03 Tab settings → →

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03-01)

1,02491692

To the honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office. Flease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: ALARIS Medical, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment	Street Address: 10221 Wateridge Circle
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121
Execution Date: JUNE 30 ,2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached	
Schedule IB	
	CT 5
Additional numbers attac	SECT 0. 3. 1. 3. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 31
Name: Thomas A. Runk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,240.00
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	
Tenth Floor	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account             □
Tenth Tioon	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	06-2425
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90045	124
DO NOT	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a Bue copy
Thomas A. Runk	Ce Kunk June 30 \(\frac{1}{2}\) 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 😤 📆
Total number of pages including cover sh	signature Date  Output  Date

# **SCHEDULE IB**

## **PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS**

TITLE:	APPLICATION NO.	FILED
THERMALLY ISOLATED PROBE	08/458,010	6/1/1995
ACTIVATABLE ROLLER CLAMP	08/509,778	8/1/1995
CUMULATIVE AIR-IN-LINE DETECTOR	08/933,709	9/19/1997
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING DATA AND MANAGING PATIENT CARE	09/114,581	7/13/1998
DIRECTLY ENGAGED SYRINGE MECHANISM	09/247,756	2/9/1999
PROBE HAVING A CONVEX-SHAPED TIP FOR USE WITH A MEDICAL THERMOMETER	09/261,612	2/28/1999
NEEDLELESS MEDICAL CONNECTOR WITH EXPANDABLE VALVE MECHANISM.	09/361,543	7/27/1999
MULTICHANNEL COORDINATED INFUSION SYSTEM	09/379,212	8/23/1999
POSITIVE PRESSURE INFUSION SYSTEM HAVING DOWNSTREAM RESISTANCE MEASUREMENT CAPABILITY	09/428,006	10/27/1999
DISTRIBUTED REMOTE ASSET AND MEDICATION MANAGEMENT DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM	60/205,125	5/18/2000
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING DROP SIZE IN AN INTRAVENOUS DRIP CHAMBER	09/717,437	11/20/2000
OPEN-LOOP STEP MOTOR CONTROL SYSTEM	09/771,068	1/26/2001
COEXTRUDED TUBING	09/777,308	2/5/2001
IMPROVED BURETTE SAFETY VALVE	09/777,788	2/5/2001
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING PATIENT CARE	09/793,475	2/26/2001
PREDICTIVE TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM	09/809,591	3/14/2001
MEDICAL INSTRUMENT FLOW STOP INTERFACE	09/848,790	5/4/2001
DISTRIBUTED REMOTE ASSET AND MEDICATION MANAGEMENT DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM	09/860,865	5/18/2001
NEEDLE FREE MEDICAL CONNECTOR WITH EXPANDED VALVE MECHANISM AND METHOD OF FLUID FLOW CONTROL	09/998,383	11/29/2001
VIAL ADAPTER HAVING A NEEDLE-FREE VALVE FOR USE WITH VIAL CLOSURES OF DIFFERENT SIZES	10/072,052	2/8/2002

PATENT REEL: 014229 FRAME: 0719

TITLE:	APPLICATION NO.	FILED
NEEDLELESS MEDICAL CONNECTOR HAVING ANTIMICROBIAL AGENT	10/143,619	5/8/2002
NEEDLE FREE MEDICAL CONNECTOR WITH EXPANDABLE VALVE MECHANISM AND METHOD OF FLUID FLOW CONTROL	10/142,635	5/8/2002
MEDICAL DEVICE INTERFACE SYSTEM	10/143125	5/10/2002
SYRINGE PLUNGER DRIVER SYSTEM	10/164,112	6/5/2002
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING DATA AND MANAGING PATIENT CARE	10/236,368	9/6/2002
CO2 MONITORED DRUG INFUSION SYSTEM	10/313,372	12/6/2002
MAGNETIC AUTOMATIC STOP VALVE	10/321,249	12/16/2002
MEDICATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	10/331,034	12/27/2002
SAFETY CATHETER SYSTEM AND METHOD	10/334,125	12/30/2002
SELF-SEALING MALE LUER CONNECTOR WITH BIASED VALVE PLUG	10/335,242	12/31/2002
INFUSION DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	60/458,311	3/28/2003

15437.1 Updated: 6/30/03

PATENT REEL: 014229 FRAME: 0720

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

**OF** 

## ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

### ALARIS MEDICAL, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

ALARIS Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"),

### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

That the Parent was incorporated on September 28, 1988 under the name FIRST: Advanced Medical Technologies, Inc., pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

SECOND: That the Parent owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"), a corporation incorporated on October 14, 1994, pursuant to the DGCL, and the Parent has no other classes of stock outstanding entitled to vote under Section 253 of the DGCL.

THIRD: On June 16, 2003, the Board of Directors of the Parent adopted the following resolutions to merge the Subsidiary into the Parent and to change the name of the Parent from "ALARIS Medical, Inc." to "ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc.":

RESOLVED, that effective upon the filing of an appropriate Certificate of Ownership and Merger embodying these resolutions with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time"), the Parent shall merge the Subsidiary into the Parent and the separate corporate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease and the Parent shall continue as the surviving corporation; and that at the Effective Time, all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Subsidiary be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Parent as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were held and enjoyed by the Subsidiary in its name prior to the Effective Time; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that at the Effective Time, the Parent shall assume all of the obligations of the Subsidiary; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that at the Effective Time, the Parent shall change its corporate name to "ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc.", and the Restated Certificate

1

~NEWY1:3684573.v3

PATENT

of Incorporation of the Parent shall be amended to change the name of the Parent from "ALARIS Medical, Inc." to "ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc."; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President of the Parent be, and each hereby is, authorized to make and execute, and the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each hereby is, authorized to attest to, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions providing for the merger of the Subsidiary into the Parent, and the date of adoption hereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things, whatsoever within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or appropriate to effect said merger; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Parent be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, directed and empowered in the name and on behalf of the Parent, under its corporate seal or otherwise, to execute and deliver any and all other agreements, documents, certificates, instruments and financing statements and perform any and all further acts as any such officer shall deem necessary or appropriate to effect the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions, and each of them, and to consummate the transactions contemplated herein.

FIFTH: That, in accordance with Section 253(b) of the DGCL, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Parent is hereby amended to change the name of the Parent from "ALARIS Medical, Inc." to "ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc."

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

~NEWY1:3684573.v3

PATENT REEL: 014229 FRAME: 0722

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of this **20** day of June, 2003.

ALARIS MEDICAL, INC.

David L. Schlotterbeck

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Stuart E. Rickerson Secretary

~NEWY1:3684573.v3

**RECORDED: 07/02/2003 REEL: 014229 FRAME: 0723**